
Slippery Rock (2-1,0-0 PSAC) -vs- Lake Erie (0-1,0-0 G-MAC)
11/19/25 at Osborne Center, Painesville, OH

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 83

Lake Erie 78

Date: 11/19/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Osborne Center, Painesville, OH
Referees: Noah Williams, Nicholas Lancaster, Kristen Csontos

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 21 14 32 16 83
Lake Erie 12 22 25 19 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hook,Sophia * 40 9-16 5-12 0-0 3-7 10 2 2 2 0 3 23
30 Woods,Karianna * 39 6-9 0-0 4-9 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 4 16
21 Gillin,Alyssa * 33 7-10 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 1 1 1 16
00 Wade,Iyanna * 32 5-11 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 5 0 0 12
08 Joseph-Bernard,Kayley * 30 4-10 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 4 2 2 8
34 Haggerty,Mairan 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 4
01 Moye,Deryn 9 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
03 Chawki,Sarah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Bone,Laney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 Pugliese,Hannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-61 7-20 10-15 7-24 31 21 15 18 3 11 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 12-14   85.71% 3-5   60.00% 5-5   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 33-61   54.1% 7-20   35.0% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Shaffer,Nina * 29 7-14 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 2 19
14 Shocklee,Sydney * 32 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 1 5
33 Lyon,Gracie * 18 2-6 0-2 0-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
11 Fouch,Emma * 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 3
24 Mares,Megan * 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
15 Rodriguez,Marcela 25 7-8 3-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 18
12 Maxwell,Kylie 20 5-8 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 3 4 1 0 0 11
01 Dean-Dunn,Micheala 19 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 2 7
20 Robinson,Delani 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Chipps,Sophie 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 Montagner,Riley 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
22 Wallace,Jaicee 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
04 Alvarenga,Melanie 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 9-19 11-22 6-18 24 16 16 17 0 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-4   50.00% 4-11   36.36%
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 3-5   60.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-5   60.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 29-58   50.0% 9-19   47.4% 11-22   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
09:42 MISS LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 09:26 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HOOK,SOPHIA --

09:07 MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 08:32
GOOD JUMPER by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:25 4-0 V 4

08:17 MISS LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:10 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

07:51 TURNOVER  by MARES,MEGAN
STEAL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:46 8-0 V 8

07:30 TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE
07:30 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
07:30 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
07:30 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:30 SUB IN by WALLACE,JAICEE

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 07:02 10-0 V 10

06:38 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by WALLACE,JAICEE
06:19 10-2 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MARES,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN
05:58 TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY

STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 05:58
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by HOOK,SOPHIA --

05:48 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
05:48 SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN
05:48 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
05:48 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 05:47
05:27 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:10 13-4 V 9
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

04:57 TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
04:51 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
04:51 SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 04:43
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 04:43

04:05 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
03:34 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA



03:34 SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN
03:24 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by WALLACE,JAICEE
02:59 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:52 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

02:27 MISS LAYUP by MARES,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WADE,IYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:21 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by HOOK,SOPHIA --

02:20 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
02:20 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE
02:20 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
02:20 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE

SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 02:20
SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN 02:20
FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:01

01:54 MISS 3PTR by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
REBOUND DEF by WADE,IYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:45 19-6 V 13
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

01:29 19-8 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOYE,DERYN 01:29

01:29 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
01:29 SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY
01:29 SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN
01:29 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
01:29 SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 01:28
01:12 MISS 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
01:04 FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
01:04 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
01:04 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

SUB OUT by WADE,IYANNA 01:04
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:04
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
00:40 MISS 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:37 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
00:37 19-12 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:37 21-12 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
09:59 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
09:59 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA

SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 09:59
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 09:59

09:41 MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 09:41
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 09:27 23-12 V 11

09:19 23-14 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FOUCH,EMMA



08:48 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:48
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 08:35 25-14 V 11

08:21 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOYE,DERYN 08:13
REBOUND OFF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:08 27-14 V 13

07:54 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
07:54 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:54 SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY
07:54 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE

SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN 07:54
SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 07:54
SUB IN by WADE,IYANNA 07:54
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 07:54

07:54 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
07:54 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
07:54 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DELANI

MISS JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA

FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 07:19
07:01 TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA

STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:01
06:59 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
06:59 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

GOOD 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 06:44 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --

06:18 30-20 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI
-- ASSIST  by LYON,GRACIE

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 05:58 32-20 V 12
05:57 FOUL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:57
SUB IN by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 05:57
GOOD FT by WADE,IYANNA 05:57 33-20 V 13

05:42 TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
05:42 SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY
05:42 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --

05:03 FOUL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
05:02 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
05:02 SUB IN by ALVARENGA,MELANIE

MISS JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA 04:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 04:34
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 04:34

04:33 33-22 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
04:18 TURNOVER  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE

STEAL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 04:18
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 03:35
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 03:35
SUB IN by BONE,LANEY 03:35



03:35 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DELANI

03:33 MISS 3PTR by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

03:27 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
STEAL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:27
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BONE,LANEY 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
02:55 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
02:55 MISS FT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:55 MISS FT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARENGA,MELANIE

02:34 33-24 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DELANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
MISS JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
02:10 MISS LAYUP by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
02:05 33-27 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by BONE,LANEY 01:54

01:40 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI
REBOUND DEF by BONE,LANEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
01:36 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
01:36 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
01:36 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 01:31 35-27 V 8
01:31 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DELANI

MISS FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE

01:23 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
FOUL  by BONE,LANEY 01:03

01:03 MISS FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:03 MISS FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by BONE,LANEY 00:48
SUB OUT by BONE,LANEY 00:48
SUB IN by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 00:48
FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 00:33

00:33 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
00:33 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
00:33 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DELANI
00:33 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
00:33 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
00:33 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 00:27
00:27 STEAL  by SHAFFER,NINA
00:13 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
FOUL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:09



00:09 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:09 MISS FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by SHAFFER,NINA
00:01 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
10:00 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA

SUB OUT by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FOUCH,EMMA
09:39 TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA

STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 09:39
GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 09:33 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

09:19 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
STEAL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 09:19
TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 09:12

08:59 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:46 40-34 V 6

08:31 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
-- ASSIST  by FOUCH,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 08:16 42-37 V 5
08:16 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
08:16 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
08:16 SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN

GOOD FT by WADE,IYANNA 08:16 43-37 V 6
08:03 TURNOVER  by MARES,MEGAN

FOUL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:02
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:02
SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:02
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 08:02

07:40 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARES,MEGAN

FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 07:38
FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 07:09

07:09 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
07:09 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
07:09 SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN
07:09 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

GOOD JUMPER by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 07:02 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,NINA

06:34 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

06:01 FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
06:01 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
06:01 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE

GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 06:01 46-42 V 4
GOOD FT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 06:01 47-42 V 5

05:50 47-44 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LYON,GRACIE
-- ASSIST  by SHAFFER,NINA

TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:39
05:39 STEAL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY



05:31 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FOUCH,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 05:17 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --
FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
04:56 SUB IN by WALLACE,JAICEE

SUB OUT by WADE,IYANNA 04:56
SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN 04:56

04:56 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by SHAFFER,NINA
04:56 49-49 GOOD FT by SHAFFER,NINA
04:56 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
04:56 SUB IN by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
04:35 FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE
04:35 FOUL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 04:27 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by MOYE,DERYN --

04:09 TURNOVER  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
STEAL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:04 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

03:48 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JAICEE
STEAL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:45 56-49 V 7

03:18 56-51 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

MISS 3PTR by MOYE,DERYN 03:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
02:56 SUB OUT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE
02:56 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
02:56 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE
02:56 SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY
02:56 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
02:56 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
02:56 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 02:56
SUB IN by CHAWKI,SARAH 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:56 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOYE,DERYN(in the paint) 02:45 58-51 V 7

02:23 TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
STEAL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 02:23
GOOD 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:06 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by CHAWKI,SARAH --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
02:03 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
01:50 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTAGNER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:33 63-53 V 10

01:20 63-55 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE

01:12 FOUL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by MOYE,DERYN(fastbreak) 01:12 64-55 V 9
GOOD FT by MOYE,DERYN(fastbreak) 01:12 65-55 V 10

01:04 65-57 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHAWKI,SARAH 00:59



00:47 MISS LAYUP by MONTAGNER,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 00:28 67-57 V 10

00:14 MISS LAYUP by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 00:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 67-59 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
10:00 SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DELANI
10:00 SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN

SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAWKI,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by WADE,IYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 09:43 69-59 V 10
FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by MARES,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:31 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by MARES,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DELANI
08:57 TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA

STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 08:57
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN
08:29 69-62 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA 08:16
REBOUND OFF by WADE,IYANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 08:11 71-62 V 9

08:02 71-65 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
-- ASSIST  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

07:42 FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
07:42 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DELANI
07:42 SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN
07:42 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:42 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
07:42 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
07:42 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA

MISS FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:42 72-65 V 7

07:34 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:08 72-68 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

-- ASSIST  by FOUCH,EMMA
06:58 FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
06:58 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
06:58 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE

06:12 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:49 75-68 V 7
ASSIST  by GILLIN,ALYSSA --

05:31 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
05:01 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
05:01 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
05:01 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE
04:47 FOUL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

MISS FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:47 76-68 V 8

04:26 MISS LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 03:58 78-68 V 10

03:49 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
03:34 78-71 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA

02:58 78-73 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAFFER,NINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
02:54 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 02:44
02:44 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
02:44 SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY

FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:30
02:24 MISS LAYUP by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,IYANNA --
02:07 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA

GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:59 81-73 V 8
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

01:43 TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY
01:43 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
01:43 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:26
01:26 STEAL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
01:26 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
01:26 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
01:14 81-75 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA

FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 00:56
00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
00:47 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
TURNOVER  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA

00:33 81-77 V 4
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:20 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE



MISS FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,KARIANNA 00:20 82-77 V 5

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:20 SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
00:20 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:20 SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY
00:20 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA

FOUL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 00:20
FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by MONTAGNER,RILEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 82-78 V 4 GOOD FT by MONTAGNER,RILEY(fastbreak)
00:15 SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY
00:15 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
00:15 SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA
00:15 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:10 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE

MISS FT by WOODS,KARIANNA(fastbreak) 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,KARIANNA(fastbreak) 00:10 83-78 V 5

00:02 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --


